S

GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to BTU, Bikaner
January 18, 2023

SGI/001

ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE (ARC)

In accordance with the supreme court on ragging (2007), the judgment of supreme court on ragging (2009) and the
UGC regulations to curb the menace of ragging the college has formed an anti-ragging committee to prohibit, prevent
and completely wipe out the menace of ragging from the campus.

OBJECTIVE:

» To generate an atmosphere of discipline by sending a clear message that no act of ragging shall be
tolerated and any act of ragging shall not go unnoticed and unpunished
To aware the students of dehumanizing effect of ragging inherent in its perversity.

To prevent any act or action regarding attempt of raging.

To ensure equal opportunity to boys and girls in college against any grievances.
To make awareness in the society about the ill effects of Ragging.
To keep a continuous watch and vigil over ragging so as to prevent its occurrence and recurrence.

TEAM INFORMATION:

S.No. Name Designation Mobile No. Email
1. Dr. L.Solanki Principal 8003595092 | principal@aecs.ac.in
2. Mr. Pradeep Kumar Registrar 8003595095 | registrar@secs.ac.in
3. Mr. Dileep Agarwal HOD, CSE 9602748284 | hodcse@secs.ac.in
4. Mr. Jagdeep Kumar HOD, ME 9416637166 | hodme@secs.ac.in
5 Dr. Jay Prakash Keshri HOD, EE 8290525561 | hodee@sec.ac.in
6. Mr. Vignesh Ganeshan HOD, CIVIL 9930253528 | hodcivil@secs.ac.in
I Dr. Prashant Yadav Resident Warden 9950002624 | prashant.yadav@secs.ac.in
8. Mr. Sanjeev Agrawal Member 9928535780 | anjeev.agrawal@secs.ac.in
9. Dr. Sunita Bhanuka Member 9462266551 | sunitahappyr@agmail.com
10. Ms. Adity Boruah Member 8890106026 | adity.boruah@secs.ac.in
i Mr. Mukesh Kumar Saini Member 9462334899 | mukesh.saini@secs.ac.in
12. Mr. S.M. Jakhar Member 9414287951 | smjakhar@secs.ac.in
13. Mr. Dilip Mathur Member 9928533830 | dilip.mathur@secs.ac.in
14. Mr. Manoj Sharma Canteen Incharge 7073082665 | mohit@secs.ac.in
15. | Mr. Ranvir Singh Security Incharge 9950115811 | ranvir.singh@secs.ac.in
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Sh. Manoj Joshi (for kind information)

Registrar
All HODs for circulations

Wardens (Girls & Boys Hostel)

All Notice Boards
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